
LETTER WRITING CAMPAIGN TO VIRGINIA DELEGATION TO THE UMC 2019 GENERAL CONFERENCE 
 
Tips for Writing Letters: 
 
➢ Goal is to encourage the Virginia delegates to the 2019 General Conference in St. Louis – from February 23 to 

February 26 -- to vote in favor of a plan for the structure of the United Methodist denomination that supports 
inclusivity of all people and ends discriminatory language that targets LGBTQ people specifically. 
 

➢ The One Church Plan is the one recommended by both the Commission on the Way Forward AND the Council of 
Bishops.  Other plans that achieve the objective of promoting inclusivity and ending discrimination will also be 
considered, e.g., the Simple Plan, which would remove all anti-LGBTQ language added to the Book of Discipline since 
1972, but their outcome is more tenuous than a plan supported by the Commission or Council.    
 

➢ Of all the plans, the One Church Plan, which is a more incremental and middle-of-the-road plan, provides a path for as 
many United Methodists to stay together as possible, and removes the prohibitions and punishment for same-gender 
weddings and openly LGBTQ clergy. 
 

➢ In writing your letters, personal stories are always the best - why is a plan for the future of the United Methodist 
church that promotes full inclusion and welcoming of all God’s children important to you especially? 
 

➢ Hand-written letters get read by delegates more than typed letters.  It is not clear that delegates will read every letter 
or email. 
 

➢ If you do not know the delegate, consider a letter over an email. 
 

➢ If you know that a delegate has made public their plan to support change toward full inclusion, consider writing them 
"thank you" letters with a short personal story of how their vote will impact you, your church, etc. (again, only if that 
delegate has stated their position publicly). 
 

➢ On the back side of this sheet are the addresses for the 22 Virginia delegates to General Conference.  Write one or 
more than one, whatever you can do! 

  



 
 

Virginia Delegates to Special General Conference 2019

Name Title

Clergy 

or Lay Email MailAddress1 City St Zip

Gene Mims MR L gene.mims@comcast.net 14901 S. Crater Road South Prince George VA 23805-8250

Virginia Greer MS L vgreer10@su.edu 1103 North Crossing Way Decatur GA 30033

Theodore (Ted) Smith REV C tedsmith@vaumc.org P.O. Box 100 Ladysmith VA 22501

Peter Moon REV DR C petemoon@vaumc.org 10330 Staples Mill Road Glen Allen VA 23060

Ileana Rosario REV C ileanarosario@vaumc.org 72 Lower Church Road Hartfield VA 23071

Denise Honeycutt REV C dhoneycutt@umcor.org 120 Cabrini Blvd.  Apt 25 New York NY 10033

Marshall Bailey MR L marshall@baileyva.com 716 S Pine St Richmond VA 23220

Shirley Cauffman MS L shirley.cauffman@comcast.net 4613 North 41st Street Arlington VA 22207

Alison Malloy MS L alisonmalloy@gmail.com 2233 Cartwright Place Reston VA 20191

Warren Harper MR L wrscharper@gmail.com 200 Ladybank Williamsburg VA 23188

Clarence Brown REV C cbrown@annandale-umc.org 8609 Arfour Lane Annandale VA 22003

Richard (Kendall) Soulen REV DR C ksoulen@wesleyseminary.edu 4909 Ridgewood Road Alexandria VA 22312

Robert (Rob) Vaughn REV DR C drrobvaughn@gmail.com 13224 Franklin Farm Road Herndon VA 20171-4034

Mark Ogren REV C markogren@vaumc.org PO Box 5606 Glen Allen VA 23058

Joyce Winston MS L buckrow@aol.com 2411 E. Pembroke Avenue Hampton VA 23664-1243

Thomas (Tom) Berlin REV C tberlin@florisumc.org 13600 Frying Pan Rd Herndon VA 20171-3110

Martha Stokes MRS L marthaestokes@gmail.com 3824 Nightmuse Way Glen Allen VA 23059

Meredith McNabb REV C meredithmcnabb@vaumc.org PO Box 5606 Glen Allen VA 23058

Nathaniel Bishop Dr L nlbishop@jchs.edu 840 Hillcrest Dr Christiansburg VA 23073

Elizabeth (Beth) Christian MS L bethchristian@vaumc.org 414 College Circle Staunton VA 24401

Darlene Amon MRS L dvamon@aol.com 5128 Stratford Drive Suffolk VA 23435-1437

Tammy Estep REV C tammyestep@vaumc.org 4601 Cape Cod Circle Virginia Beach VA 23455


